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Pass/Fail Report

Report Date: 10/13/2020 1:04:27 PM
Report Type: Program Report (FL)
Registration Level: Paramedic
Course Completion Date:6/1/2020 to 9/30/2020
Training Program: All
 

Program
Name

Program
Code

Attempted
The Exam

First
Attempt

Pass

Cumulative
Pass Within
3 Attempts

Cumulative
Pass Within
6 Attempts

Failed All
6 Attempts

Eligible
For Retest

Did Not
Complete
Within 2

Years
American
Medical
Academy

FL-129 14 57%
(8)

57%
(8)

57%
(8)

0%
(0)

43%
(6)

0%
(0)

Braxton
College FL-145 9 78%

(7)
89%
(8)

89%
(8)

0%
(0)

11%
(1)

0%
(0)

Broward
College FL-35 3 33%

(1)
33%
(1)

33%
(1)

0%
(0)

67%
(2)

0%
(0)

Camsen
Career
Institute

FL-153 11 55%
(6)

64%
(7)

64%
(7)

0%
(0)

36%
(4)

0%
(0)

Charlotte
Technical
Center

FL-4996 7 57%
(4)

57%
(4)

57%
(4)

0%
(0)

43%
(3)

0%
(0)

Chipola
College FL-56 11 55%

(6)
91%
(10)

91%
(10)

0%
(0)

9%
(1)

0%
(0)

College of
Central
Florida

FL-55 16 44%
(7)

44%
(7)

44%
(7)

0%
(0)

56%
(9)

0%
(0)

Coral
Springs
Regional
Institute for

FL-106 28 61%
(17)

61%
(17)

61%
(17)

0%
(0)

39%
(11)

0%
(0)
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Public
Safety
Daytona
State
College

FL-57 7 100%
(7)

100%
(7)

100%
(7)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

Eastern
Florida
State
College

FL-54 29 79%
(23)

86%
(25)

86%
(25)

0%
(0)

14%
(4)

0%
(0)

Emergency
Educational
Institute Inc

FL-115 6 33%
(2)

50%
(3)

50%
(3)

0%
(0)

50%
(3)

0%
(0)

First Coast
Technical
College

FL-74 6 67%
(4)

67%
(4)

67%
(4)

0%
(0)

33%
(2)

0%
(0)

First
Response
Training
Group

FL-155 22 100%
(22)

100%
(22)

100%
(22)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

Florida
Gateway
College

FL-63 9 56%
(5)

56%
(5)

56%
(5)

0%
(0)

44%
(4)

0%
(0)

Gulf Coast
State
College

FL-60 13 77%
(10)

77%
(10)

77%
(10)

0%
(0)

23%
(3)

0%
(0)

HCI
College FL-107 22 55%

(12)
59%
(13)

59%
(13)

0%
(0)

41%
(9)

0%
(0)

Hillsborough
Community
College

FL-61 20 50%
(10)

55%
(11)

55%
(11)

0%
(0)

45%
(9)

0%
(0)

Lake
Technical
College

FL-72 7 57%
(4)

86%
(6)

86%
(6)

0%
(0)

14%
(1)

0%
(0)

Manatee FL-73 12 42% 67% 67% 0% 33% 0%
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Technical
Institute

(5) (8) (8) (0) (4) (0)

Medical
Career
Academy

FL-158 1 100%
(1)

100%
(1)

100%
(1)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

Miami Dade
College FL-27 5 60%

(3)
60%
(3)

60%
(3)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

0%
(0)

North
Florida
College

FL-64 4 75%
(3)

75%
(3)

75%
(3)

0%
(0)

25%
(1)

0%
(0)

Northwest
Florida
State
College

FL-116 18 50%
(9)

67%
(12)

67%
(12)

0%
(0)

33%
(6)

0%
(0)

Orlando
Medical
Institute

FL-114 36 56%
(20)

67%
(24)

69%
(25)

0%
(0)

31%
(11)

0%
(0)

Palm Beach
State
College-
Paramedic

FL-28P 54 74%
(40)

78%
(42)

78%
(42)

0%
(0)

22%
(12)

0%
(0)

Polk State
College FL-68 18 100%

(18)
100%
(18)

100%
(18)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

Seminole
State
College

FL-69 25 76%
(19)

76%
(19)

76%
(19)

0%
(0)

24%
(6)

0%
(0)

South
Florida
State
College

FL-70 1 100%
(1)

100%
(1)

100%
(1)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

St. Johns
River State
College

FL-151 6 67%
(4)

67%
(4)

67%
(4)

0%
(0)

33%
(2)

0%
(0)

St. FL-30 29 62% 83% 83% 0% 17% 0%



10/13/2020 NREMT - State EMS Offices - Pass/Fail Report

https://www.nremt.org/nremt/State_EMS/statePassFailCognitive_Print.asp?strRegLvl=P&strRptType=O&txtSiteCode=&txtSiteName=&strStateCd=FL&dateRangeType=custom&adtCourseBegin=6/1/2020&adtCour… 4/4

Petersburg
College

(18) (24) (24) (0) (5) (0)

Tallahassee
Community
College

FL-32 12 83%
(10)

83%
(10)

83%
(10)

0%
(0)

17%
(2)

0%
(0)

Urgent
Response
Training
Institute

FL-154 1 100%
(1)

100%
(1)

100%
(1)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

 
 
Attempted the exam: Number of graduates that make at least one attempt at the exam.
First attempt pass: Number and percent of those who attempt the exam that pass on the first attempt.
Cumulative pass within 3 attempts: Number and percent of those who attempt the exam who pass on the
first, second, or third attempt.
Cumulative pass within 6 attempts: Number and percent of those who attempt the exam who pass on the
first, second, third, fourth, fifth, or sixth attempt.
Failed all 6 attempts: Number and percent of those who fail the exam six times.
Eligible for retest: Number and percent of those who failed their last attempt, but remain eligible for retest
(less than six attempts, less than two years from course completion.)
Did not complete within 2 years: Number and percent of those who fail their last attempt and are no longer
eligible for retest (more than two years from course completion.)
 


